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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Dembrow

HB 3272 — Public Hearing

Chair Dembrow

Victoria Cox, Committee Administrator

Chair Dembrow

{Exhibit} 1: Representative John Davis, House District 26
Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Davis

Chair Dembrow

Chris Maples, President, Oregon Institute of Technology

Chair Dembrow

Paul Sale, Human Resources Director, Mentor Graphics

Chair Dembrow
Vice-Chair Harker

Rep. Davis

Chair Dembrow
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Rep. Gallegos
Sale

Maples

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Johnson
Rep. Davis
Rep. Johnson
Rep. Davis
Chair Dembrow
Maples

Chair Dembrow
Maples

Chair Dembrow
Maples

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Davis
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Davis
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Davis
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gilliam
Sale

Rep. Gilliam
Sale

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Davis
Chair Dembrow
Joel Fischer, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Business Association
Chair Dembrow
{Exhibit} 2: witness registration

HB 2970 — Public Hearing

Chair Dembrow

Victoria Cox, Committee Administrator

Chair Dembrow

Joe Holliday, Assistant Vice Chancellor for Student Success, Oregon
University System

Chair Dembrow

Holliday

Chair Dembrow

Elizabeth Brand, Director of Communications and Research, Department
of Community Colleges and Workforce Development

Chair Dembrow

John Wykoff, Legislative Director, Oregon Community College Association
Chair Dembrow
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9:06:19 AM
9:06:21 AM
9:06:26 AM
9:06:42 AM

9:06:43 AM
9:06:44 AM
9:07:05 AM
9:07:17 AM
9:08:35 AM
9:08:36 AM
9:09:13 AM
9:09:16 AM
9:09:24 AM
9:11:11 AM
9:11:14 AM
9:11:17 AM
9:12:32 AM
9:13:54 AM
9:13:56 AM
9:15:20 AM
9:15:22 AM
9:16:06 AM
9:17:11 AM
9:17:13 AM
9:17:51 AM
9:18:13 AM
9:20:56 AM

Holliday

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Whisnant
Holliday

Rep. Whisnant
Holliday

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gallegos
Wykoff

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gorsek
Wykoff

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Johnson
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Johnson
Chair Dembrow

{Exhibit} 3: witness registration

HB 2979 — Public Hearing

Chair Dembrow

Victoria Cox, Committee Administrator

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Greenlick
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Greenlick
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Johnson

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Greenlick
Chair Dembrow

Bridget Burns, Chief of Staff, Oregon University System

Chair Dembrow
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John Wykoff, Legislative Director, Oregon Community College Association

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gallegos
Burns

Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gorsek
Wykoff

Chair Dembrow

Vice-Chair Harker
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9:28:04 AM
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9:29:38 AM
9:31:56 AM
9:32:02 AM
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Chair Dembrow
{Exhibit} 4: witness registration

HB 2636 — Public Hearing and Work Session

{Exhibit} 5: Chair Dembrow

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HARKER MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

Chair Dembrow

Vice-Chair Harker

Deb Mumme-Hill, Pacific Northwest Director, For Inspiration and
Recognition of Science and Technology

Chair Dembrow

Vice-Chair Harker

Mumme-Hill

Vice-Chair Harker

Chair Dembrow

Rep. Johnson

Chair Dembrow

Mumm-Hill

Chair Dembrow

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYES: GALLEGOS, GILLIAM, GORSEK, GREENLICK, JOHNSON,
WHISNANT, HARKER, HUFFMAN, DEMBROW

{Exhibit} 6: Chair Dembrow

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HARKER MOVES TO ADOPT THE -2
AMENDMENTS

Chair Dembrow

Jim Craven, Oregon STEM Employers Coalition

Chair Dembrow

Craven

Chair Dembrow

Rep. Johnson

Chair Dembrow

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYES: GALLEGOS, GILLIAM, GORSEK, GREENLICK, JOHNSON,
WHISNANT, HARKER, HUFFMAN, DEMBROW

Chair Dembrow

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HARKER MOVES HB 2636 DO PASS AS
AMENDED AND BE REFERRED TO WAYS AND MEANS BY PRIOR
REFERENCE

Chair Dembrow

Betsy Earls, representative, Associated Oregon Industries

Joel Fischer, Senior Policy Analyst, Oregon Business Association
Chair Dembrow

Vice-Chair Harker

Chair Dembrow
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9:57:48 AM
9:57:53 AM
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Vice-Chair Harker
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gallegos
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Greenlick
Vice-Chair Harker
Rep. Greenlick
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Greenlick
Chair Dembrow
Vice-Chair Harker
Rep. Gilliam

Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Gilliam

Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gilliam
Vice-Chair Harker
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Johnson
Chair Dembrow
Vice-Chair Harker
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Greenlick
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Dembrow
Vice-Chair Harker
Chair Dembrow
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Dembrow
Vice-Chair Harker
Chair Dembrow
Craven

Chair Dembrow

Vice-Chair Huffman

Craven
Chair Dembrow
VOTE: 9-0-0
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AYES: GALLEGOS, GILLIAM, GORSEK, GREENLICK, JOHNSON,

WHISNANT, HARKER, HUFFMAN, DEMBROW

Chair Dembrow

{Exhibit} 7: witness registration
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Dembrow
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Exhibit Summary

8:05:57 AM {Exhibit} 1: HB 3272, written testimony, Rep. John Davis, 2 pp
8:47:53 AM {Exhibit} 2: HB 3272, witness registration, staff, 1 p

9:06:42 AM {Exhibit} 3: HB 2970, witness registration, staff, 1 p

9:22:33 AM {Exhibit} 4: HB 2979, witness registration, staff, 1 p

9:23:20 AM {Exhibit} 5: HB 2636, -1 amendments, staff, 3 pp

9:29:08 AM {Exhibit} 6: HB 2636, -2 amendments, staff, 5 pp

9:57:53 AM {Exhibit} 7: HB 2636, witness registration, staff, 1 p
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